
ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.43112.43USATommy STEENBERG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.38 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 5.62
2
3
4

3Lo+2T+2T
2A
SSp3

1

7.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.13 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

7.60
3.30
1.93

59.00

010000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.50-1-1.004.53S6

7 5.53F -2.00 -2 3.50-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
8 5.5 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03Lo x
9 1.7FCSp1 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 8.03Lz+2T 0.00 0 8.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
5.811 2A+2A+SEQ 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.812 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3.0CCoSp3 0.38 0 3.380 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 113

56.3 53.43
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
6.25

5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75
5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75
5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.78
5.81
5.94

Choreography 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.752.00 5.91
Interpretation 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.002.00 6.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.00

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.66104.66JPNKosuke MORINAGA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.63 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 12.13
2
3
4

3T
3Lz
FCSSp3

2

4.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
6.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
2.1

0.00
-0.13
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

4.00
5.87
2.16

50.00

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-3.005.53F5
000010000 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

7 8.33A -1.00 -1 7.30-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x
8 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 03S x
9 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.0FSSp2 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 013

59.1 55.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75
5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.75
5.25 6.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.22
4.81
5.03

Choreography 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.752.00 4.97
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.752.00 4.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.2297.12RUSIvan TRETIAKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

3F+3T
3Lo
2A

3

9.5 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.50
5.00
3.30

47.90

000000000 1.7000.001.7FCSp15
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-1 2.75-1-1.754.53S6

7 6.63Lz -0.13 0 6.470 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 4.43T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 1.3CSSp1 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.812 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

52.1 49.22
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.88
4.69
4.72

Choreography 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.502.00 4.88
Interpretation 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.252.00 4.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.90

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.2993.31RUSVladimir USPENSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3F+3T
3Lz
3T

4

9.5 0 1 10 1 1 0 1 11
6.0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.0

0.75
-1.38
0.13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

10.25
4.62
4.13

54.02

000000000 1.7000.001.7FCSp15
000000000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.06 0 1.860 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 5.0 -0.13 0 4.870 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -13S x
9 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.811 SlSt1 0.06 0 1.860 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1.312 CSSp1 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.8 39.29
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.25

5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50
5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.47
5.25
5.41

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.502.00 5.41
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.752.00 5.47
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.02

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.4792.11SUIMoris PFEIFHOFER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.88 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 5.12
2
3
4

3F
3Lo
FCSp3

5

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
5.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-3.00
0.00
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

2.50
5.00
2.36

46.64

000000000 4.5000.004.53S5
-100100000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.8CSp3 0.19 0 1.990 0 1 0 1 1 1 -1 0
8 5.6 0.00 0 5.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02Lz+3S+SEQ x
9 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.511 3Lo+COMBO -2.50 -2 3.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3x
6.712 2A+2T+2Lo 0.00 0 6.700 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x
2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 013

52.6 46.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.00
5.00

4.75 5.25 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25
5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.63
4.59
4.63

Choreography 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.252.00 4.69
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.64

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.0289.90UKRVitali SAZONETS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp2
2F

6

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
1.7

0.00
0.06

-0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

5.30
2.06
1.66

45.88

0000000-10 0.77-1-0.030.81A5
000010000 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03S x
9 1.7FCSSp2 0.13 0 1.830 0 1 -1 0 1 0 01

10 6.63Lz -0.50 -1 6.100 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x
4.411 3T -2.00 -2 2.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 013

46.4 44.02
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.78
4.41
4.63

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.752.00 4.53
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.752.00 4.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.88

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.3489.14CANMaxime-Billy FORTIN 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T+1Lo1 10.5 -0.88 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 9.62
2
3
4

3A
CCoSp2
3F

7

7.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2-2
2.5 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
5.5

-2.00
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.50
2.50
2.50

46.80

000010000 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
000010000 1.7000.001.7CSSp26

7 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33Lo x
9 2.3FSSp3 -0.04 0 2.260 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -10

10 1.8SlSt1 0.06 0 1.860 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
4.411 3T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
5.112 2A+2T 0.00 0 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x13

57.2 45.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75
4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.69
4.59
4.59

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.502.00 4.72
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.752.00 4.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.80

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.5584.93AUTViktor PFEIFER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.25 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4.25
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
CSp3
3F

8

7.3 0 -1 -10 -1 -1 0 -1 -10
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
5.5

-0.63
0.06

-1.75 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

6.67
1.86
3.75

51.38

0-100-10100 2.960-0.043.0CCoSp35
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.60-3-3.006.63Lz6 x

7 0.61Lo -0.01 -1 0.590 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 5.0 -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33S x
9 3.62A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
4.412 3T+COMBO -0.25 0 4.15-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0x
1.7FCSp1 -0.08 0 1.620 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -113

47.1 36.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
5.00

4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25
4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.25
4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 4.75 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.06
5.06
5.13

Choreography 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.00 5.002.00 5.22
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.252.00 5.22
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.38

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.9683.40BLRAlexandr KAZAKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.60
2
3
4

3Lz+2T+2Lo
CCoSp1
3F

9

8.8 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
5.5

0.13
0.06

-1.38 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

8.93
2.06
4.12

45.44

000010-100 1.2000.001.2SSp15
-1-1-2-1-1-2-1-1-2 4.25-1-1.255.53Lo6 x

7 0.0FCSp1* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SeSt1
9 4.43T -1.00 -1 3.40-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1x

10 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.2SSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 013

45.4 38.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.00
4.75

4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75
4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.75
4.41
4.53

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.502.00 4.47
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.44

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.0281.46JPNTatsuki MACHIDA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.93
2
3
4

2A
3Lz
SlSt1

10

3.3 1 1 11 0 1 1 1 10
6.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8

0.88
-3.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.18
3.00
1.80

43.44

000000000 5.8000.005.83S+2T5
000000000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp16

7 0.51Lo -0.21 -2 0.29-2 -2 -1 -3 0 -3 -2 -3 -2
8 3.6 -0.09 0 3.510 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 02A x
9 1.7FCSp1 -0.15 -1 1.55-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0-1

10 6.13F -3.00 -3 3.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.811 SeSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
4.412 3T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x
1.7CSSp2 -0.04 0 1.660 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 013

45.5 40.02
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.47
4.22
4.31

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.34
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.252.00 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.44

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.4880.10SLOLuka CADEZ 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FSSp3
3Lo

11

7.3 0 0 -10 0 1 0 0 00
2.3 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0
5.0

0.00
-0.19
-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7.30
2.11
2.00

43.62

-1-10-20-10-1-1 4.55-1-0.755.33T+2T5
-1-10-2-1-20-1-1 2.040-0.262.3FSSp36

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.9 -0.60 -2 1.30-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -22F x
9 5.93F+2T+SEQ -1.25 -1 4.65-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2-2x

0.911 1A -0.44 -3 0.46-3 -3 0 -3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3x
3.012 CCoSp3 -0.08 0 2.920 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1
1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013
5.014 3S -0.75 0 4.250 0 0 -3 -3 -2 0 -1 0x

45.8 38.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.53
4.22
4.38

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.752.00 4.34
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.752.00 4.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.62

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.8776.23CANSimon BEAUDOIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+3S+SEQ1 6.2 -1.00 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.20
2
3
4

3T+2T
2Lz
FCSp3

12

5.3 -1 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 00
1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-0.25
0.00
0.25 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

5.05
1.90
2.55

43.36

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo5
00-1-1-100-10 1.190-0.111.32T6

7 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 1.7 -0.15 -1 1.550 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0CUSp2
9 5.03S -0.38 0 4.620 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 00x

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A -0.79 -1 2.81-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1x
3.0CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 013

37.3 33.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.38
4.31
4.34

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 3.752.00 4.34
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.002.00 4.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.36

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1070.42GERMarcel KOTZIAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50
2
3
4

2S
3Lo
FSSp2

13

1.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

0.00
-3.00
-0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0

1.30
2.00
1.85

40.32

-1-10000-1-10 4.35-1-0.154.52F+2T+2Lo5
00-10-10000 1.760-0.041.8CiSt16

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03T+2T x
9 1.3CSSp1 -0.08 0 1.220 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0-1

10 3.52Lz+2T 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 FCCoSp2 -0.08 -1 2.420 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

38.6 32.10
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.00
4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.13
3.94
4.06

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.002.00 4.00
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.252.00 4.03
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.32

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.5069.82SWEAlexander MAJOROV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.30
2
3
4

2Lo
FSSp3
2Lz

14

1.5 -2 -2 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-2
2.3 1 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 -1
1.9

-0.85
-0.01
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0.65
2.29
1.90

40.32

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A5
11001-1000 1.8300.131.7CSSp26

7 6.03S+2Lo -2.00 -2 4.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0CiSt1
9 3.62A -0.09 -1 3.510 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00x

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.911 2F 0.06 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0x
4.412 3T -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.5FCCoSp2 -0.04 0 2.46-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 013

38.0 30.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
3.50

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.25
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.16
3.91
4.00

Choreography 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.252.00 4.03
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.502.00 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.32

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2468.12FRAMorgan CIPRES 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2F
3T+2T+SEQ
SlSt1

15

1.7 -2 -2 -2-3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
4.2 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2
1.8

-0.85
-1.63
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.85
2.57
1.80

42.88

000010000 1.8000.001.8SSp35
-3-2-2-3-3-3-2-2-3 0.50-2-0.801.32S6

7 1.42T -0.70 -2 0.70-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3x
8 2.5 0.06 0 2.560 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2
9 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 4.42A+2F+SEQ 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.712 2Lo -0.04 0 1.660 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0x
2.3FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -113

33.2 26.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
3.75

4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.00 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.41
4.22
4.22

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.34
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.252.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.9167.29SVKJakub STROBL 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

3T
2F
3Lo

16

4.0 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 00
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5.0

0.00
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4.00
1.70
2.00

35.38

0-100-1-100-1 1.890-0.112.0FCSp25
000000000 3.2000.003.22Lz+2T6

7 2.62S+2T 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 02A
9 3.0CCoSp3 -0.04 0 2.960 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 00

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
5.511 3Lo+COMBO -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.7CSSp2 -0.04 0 1.660 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 013

40.1 33.91
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.75
3.50
3.50

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.002.00 3.53
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.002.00 3.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.38

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.9760.97CZEPetr BIDAR 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.50
2
3
4

3T
2A
FSSp3

17

4.0 0 0 -10 0 0 -1 0 00
3.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.3

-0.13
-2.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

3.87
1.20
2.30

35.00

-2-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 2.46-1-0.342.82Lo+2T5
000000100 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.6 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 02A x
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 1.42S -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.312 CCSp1 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.12Lz -0.26 -1 1.84-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0x13

33.8 27.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 2.00
3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.75
3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.59
3.44
3.47

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 2.752.00 3.56
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.502.00 3.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2859.36POLSebastian IWASAKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5.43
2
3
4

2A
3S
2A+2T+SEQ

18

3.3 0 -1 -10 0 -1 -1 -1 0-1
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.7

-0.44
-3.00
-0.26 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

2.86
1.50
3.44

34.08

000000000 1.7000.001.7FCSp15
-2-3-2-3-2-3-2-2-3 0.36-2-0.240.61Lz6

7 4.32Lo+2T+2Lo 0.00 0 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02F x
9 2.0CCoSp1 -0.15 0 1.85-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0-1

10 1.42T -0.26 -1 1.14-2 -2 0 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0x
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.012 CCoSp2* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0

30.5 26.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.50

3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.75
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.41
3.34
3.41

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.502.00 3.47
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 2.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.502.00 3.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Tallinn Cup
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.4455.42ESTSergei MUHHIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2A
2S
SlSt1

19

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
1.3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
1.8

0.00
-0.04
-0.08 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

3.30
1.26
1.72

27.98

00-1-100000 1.860-0.041.92Lz5
000000000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 2.5CCoSp2 -0.11 0 2.390 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
8 5.1 0.00 0 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02A+2T x
9 4.43T+COMBO -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 2.0FSSp2 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1
1.811 CiSt1 -0.15 -2 1.650 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
2.012 1F+2F+1T+SEQ -0.53 -2 1.47-2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1x
1.214 SSp1 -0.11 -1 1.090 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0

32.8 28.44
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.75

3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00
2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.84
2.75
2.78

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.002.00 2.84
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.752.00 2.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.98

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.6552.55BULIvan DIMITROV 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

3S
FCSp1
3T+COMBO

20

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.7 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
4.0

-3.00
-0.11
-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.50
1.59
1.00

31.90

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
000000000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 1.42S -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 3.6 -0.70 -1 2.90-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -12A x
9 1.3CSSp1 -0.11 -1 1.190 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0-1

10 2.12Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.911 2T+2T -0.60 -2 2.30-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.0CCoSp1 -0.23 -1 1.77-1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 013

34.4 24.65
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.75

3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 5.00 3.50 4.00 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.75
3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.47
3.13
3.09

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.252.00 3.13
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.002.00 3.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.90

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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